

Press release / Pressemelding

Our ref.: 0228AUSS

Date: 28.06.2024

Br. Birkeland AS, an affiliated company of Austevoll Seafood ASA (AUSS), has completed the sale of 100% of the shares in the two wholly owned subsidiaries Br. Birkeland Fiskebåtrederi AS and Talbor AS

Reference is made to the announcement on 18 April 2024.

Birkeland AS has today, 28 June 2024, completed the sale of 100% of the shares in Br. Birkeland Fiskebåtrederi AS and Talbor AS, respectively. The two companies own the fishing vessels M/S Birkeland and M/S Talbor, with associated purse seine quotas and trawl quotas for blue whiting.

AUSS owns 42.9% of the shares in Br. Birkeland AS.

For more information: Arne Møgster, CEO Austevoll Seafood ASA, +47 916 61 049 Britt Kathrine Drivenes, CFO Austevoll Seafood ASA, +47 916 61 037.

This information is subject of the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

T: +47 56 18 10 00 info@auss.no

Org.nr. 929 975 200